

Ecuador COMMUNITY data set Frequencies

A1 - PROVINCIA

A1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
ORELLANA	23	38.98	23	38.98
SUCUMBIOS	36	61.02	59	100.00

A5 - NOMBRE DE LA CIUDAD DE REFERENCIA

A5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
LAGO AGRIO	19	32.20	19	32.20
COCA	12	20.34	31	52.54
SHUSHUFINDI	9	15.25	40	67.80
JOYA DE LOS SACHAS	13	22.03	53	89.83
OTRA	6	10.17	59	100.00

Community Population, 2000

COMM_POP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
<=100	5	8.47	5	8.47
101-199	7	11.86	12	20.34
200-299	9	15.25	21	35.59
300-499	10	16.95	31	52.54
500-999	3	5.08	34	57.63
1000-4999	17	28.81	51	86.44
5000+	8	13.56	59	100.00

HAVE FAMILIES MIGRATED FROM THIS COMMUNITY SINCE 1990

C6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
YES	50	84.75	50	84.75
NO	9	15.25	59	100.00

HAVE FAMILIES MIGRATED TO THIS COMMUNITY SINCE 1990

C7	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
YES	58	98.31	58	98.31
NO	1	1.69	59	100.00

# Families of 10 working in Agriculture

AGFAM	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0-2	3	5.08	3	5.08
3-5	2	3.39	5	8.47
6-8	16	27.12	21	35.59
>8	38	64.41	59	100.00

# OF FAMILIES OUT OF 10 THAT RAISE CATTLE IN 2000

F1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0-2	8	13.56	8	13.56
3-5	21	35.59	29	49.15
6-8	17	28.81	46	77.97
>8	13	22.03	59	100.00

COMPARING 1990 TO 1999, THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE RAISING CATTLE

	F3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Less in 99 than in 90		14	23.73	14	23.73
Equal		10	16.95	24	40.68
More in 99 than in 90		35	59.32	59	100.00

IS WOOD CURRENTLY FOLD FROM FARMS HERE

	F8	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO		10	16.95	10	16.95
YES		49	83.05	59	100.00

IS ANYONE INVOLVED IN REFORESTATION

	F9	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO		38	64.41	38	64.41
YES		21	35.59	59	100.00

H2A - TIENE LUZ ESTA COMUNIDAD

	H2A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO		20	33.90	20	33.90
YES		39	66.10	59	100.00

H2B - TIENE AGUA ENTUB. ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	41	69.49	41	69.49
YES	18	30.51	59	100.00

H2C - TIENE IGLESIA ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2C	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	6	10.17	6	10.17
YES	53	89.83	59	100.00

H2E - TIENE SEC. CAFE ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2E	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	36	61.02	36	61.02
YES	23	38.98	59	100.00

H2G - TIENE ASERRADERO ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2G	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	43	72.88	43	72.88
YES	16	27.12	59	100.00

H2N - TIENE FARMACIA ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2N	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	28	47.46	28	47.46
YES	31	52.54	59	100.00

H2O - TIENE SUB.CSALUD ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2O	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	36	61.02	36	61.02
YES	23	38.98	59	100.00

H2U - TIENE ESCUELA ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2U	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	1	1.69	1	1.69
YES	58	98.31	59	100.00

H2V - TIENE COLEGIO ESTA COMUNIDAD

H2V	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	39	66.10	39	66.10
YES	20	33.90	59	100.00

I2A - TIENE SERVICIO DE BUS

I2A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	29	49.15	29	49.15
YES	30	50.85	59	100.00

I2B - TIENE SERVICIO DE RANCHERA

I2B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NO	11	18.64	11	18.64
YES	48	81.36	59	100.00